
Question on Notice
No. 793

Asked on 23 May 2006

MR SPRINGBORG asked the Deputy Premier, Treasurer and Minister for State Development, Trade and Innovation (MS BLIGH) —

QUESTION:

Will she provide (a) a breakdown of payments and distributions to and from the Estates Construction Fund for 2004, 2005 and the current year to date (reported separately), and (b) a breakdown of payments and distributions to and from the Equity Returns Revenue fund for 2004, 2005 and the current year to date (reported separately)?

ANSWER:

(a) Recurrent payments and distributions to and from the Estates

Construction Fund for the financial years requested are set out in the Annual Reports of the Department of State Development, Trade and Innovation for the relevant years. Payments and distributions for the year to date will be provided in the 2005/06 Annual Report.


Items of capital expenditure are reported in the Ministerial Portfolio Statement and Budget Paper 3 for the relevant years.


(b) The Government has never operated an Equity Returns Revenue fund.

